

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).555/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2004 in NM No. 172/2004 & SN No. 1996/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RABO INDIA FINANCE PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEO CHEM LABORATORIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. E. Venu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dilip P., Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Rohina Nath, Adv.

Mr. Javaid Muzaffar, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to nature of the dispute, we are of the view that it would be

better and beneficial for the parties to refer the entire issues to the Arbitrator which will

be quicker and at less expense. Parties desire to receive instructions from their

respective clients. Post after two weeks.

SINGH )	( RAVI P. VERMA )	( ANAND
t Master	Court Master	Cour